-- --.-----
N ANALOG
W DEVICES
High-SpeedPinDriver
withInhibitMode
FEATURES
100MHzDriverOperation
Driver Inhibit (Tristate) Function

operate at 1O0MHz in the data mode or 50MHz in the I/O
mode, yet fit into a neat trim package.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
AD345KY
Temperature
Range
Oto + 70°C $158.00
$134.00
$115.00
Quantity
1-24
25-99
100 +
Price
v,
Figure5. High-Speed DigitalTest System Block Diagram
".STEADV STEADV
STATE STATE
I I
~~
I I
I I
1m.I
I
I
I .v
j- - -u SLEW RATE = :iT
I
I I
I I
I I
PRESHOOT I
I I
I I
RISE TIME ~
Figure6. Definition of Terms
Figure8. Large Signal50ns
Pulse
OUT'
PULSE
GENERATOR
looMH,
NO,..
,. PULSE GENERATOROUTPUT LEVELS
TOBE-'8VI.-2.'V.
2. All SCOP< PROBES TO BE "'II,
3p'. 3OOMH,BANDWIDTH
3 SCOPE BANDWIDTH3OOMH,.
, "XTU", ",OUIRES GROUN~ PLANES
5 SEE PARAGRAPHON LAVOUTCONSIDERATIONS.
Figure 7. ;!: 1 Volt Waveform
with Inhibit (Output
Terminated into 50m
Figure9. 5 Volt50ns Pulse
Figure 10. AD345 Test Setup
-4-
1:1OILF
. +12V
VH
COMMON
. .1- .. VL
@---J" O,O1ILF T1OILF . -8V
Figure 4. Basic Circuit Decoupling
,!RH
STAE W [FO M
.'H ""
II II
II II
II II
I ..
dH"
. 'H' H" H"